R.20600
ADDENDUM TO
AGREEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF CARES ACT FUNDS

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM, made and entered into on this ﬂf\i day of
e ,w&g‘M&}aﬂ;m 2021, by and between the undersigned Jackson County, Missouri

(“County”), and the undersigned Recipient (‘Recipient”’) an entity which operates within said
County (collectively the “Parties”).

WHEREAS, the County and Recipient entered into an Agreement for Distribution of
CARES Act Funds dated September 17, 2020 (“the Prior Agreement”), whereunder County
agreed to provide for reimbursement of certain COVID-19 related expenses; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the Agreement for an additional twelve-
months at no additional cost.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions
herein contained, County and Recipient respectively promise, covenant and agree with each
other as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Prior Agreement shall remain
in full force and effect pursuant to its terms.
2. This First Addendum to Agreement together with the Prior Agreement shall be extended

to December 31, 2021.

3. The First Addendum shall be effective as of December 31, 2020, and shall remain in

effect, together with the Prior Agreement, until December 31, 2021.

4, This First Addendum to Agreement together with the Prior Agreement, incorporates the

entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

FILED

MAR 0 9 2021

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this Agreement on

the date first above written.

CITY OF OAK GROVE JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

BZW //(/% Ty

Framc e, Jr,

County Executive

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST
Bryaf/O. Clovinsky Mary Jo. Spin !
County Counselor Clerk of the LegJslature




BILLNO.=/~ & % ORDINANCENO. /. i

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR
DISTRIBUTION OF CARES ACT FUNDS WITH JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI,
AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT,

WHEREAS, on September 8, 2020, the Board of Aldermen adopted Ordinance
No. 1983 approving a County Agreement for Prepayment Distribution of CARES Act
Funds and authorized the Mayor to execute the agreement on behalf of the City; and

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2020, the City and Jackson County, Missouri
entered into said Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and the County desire.to extend the term of said Agreement
in order to facilitate any potential future allocation of funds from the United States
government to the County for the purposes included in said Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City is authorized to enter into cooperative agreements with
other governmental entities pursuant to Sections 70.210 to 70.320 RSMo; and

WHEREAS, Section 70.230 RSMo provides that the City may enter into such
cooperative agreements by ordinance duly enacted.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN FOR
THE CITY OF OAK GROVE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the Addendum to Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act
Funds between the City of Oak Grove, Missouri, and Jackson County, Missouri, attached
hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby approved and the
Mayor is authorized to execute said Addendum on behalf of the City of Oak Grove,
Missouri.

SECTION 2. That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this
ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after
the date of its passage and approval.

Read two times and passed by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Oak Grove,
Missouri, this // day of February, 2021,

CITY OF OAK GROVE

IR St

«——TIana Webb, Mayor”




ATTEST:

A

Cathy Smi}h,/ Cify Clerk

APPROVED THIS /4’)4 DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2021.

| Lt —

- Prafia Webb, Mayor

Cathy Smy'x// City Clelk




Exhibit A
Addendum to Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act Funds

[see attached]




